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e Our Charge & Our Mission

cacy - Support

...to make recommendations to the State Board of
Education and the State Department of Education on how
VSBA can partner to help challenged students and
schools in Virginia.

...to identify and share research, resources and strategies
that will empower Virginia’'s schools to reach higher levels
of student achievement.

www.vsba.org
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A5 VSBA

Virginia School Boards Association
Leadership - Advocacy - Support

Yesterday’s Challenges

Today’s Opportunities

Tomorrow’s New Normal

The Pandemic
George Floyd
Virtual Reality
Equity — More than a Catchphrase

www.vsba.org

Our Charge & Our Mission

2013 — 2015
Ato F Grading Scale

Opportunity Education Institute — School
Takeover

NCLB Environment
Accreditation Punishment

Place: Geography, Infrastructure,
Demographics, Industry

Segregation Legacy

2016 — 2020 (March)

Accreditation & School Accountability
Reform / ESSA (Growth Model)

Profile of a Virginia Graduate

Place: Geography, Infrastructure,
Demographics, Industry

Suspensions & Discipline
Segregation Legacy

March 2020+: COVID-19 Pandemic
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e School Divisions: A Snapshot

Leadership - Advocacy - Support

/ There are a total of 132 School Divisions in the Commonwealth. \

v 79 of them have a student population with over 50% socioeconomic disadvantage in at least one
of the last three years - 2020 was removed from the data due to the COVID-19 pandemic
Impacting school divisions nationwide in unprecedented ways.

v 57% of the school divisions in the entire state ~ over half of the divisions greet students daily
that are experiencing financial hardships at home that impact their daily lives.

v 7 of them are in a hyper-poverty status, with more than 70% of their student body identifying as
socioeconomically disadvantaged.

4 N

Hyper-poverty within a school division typically follows high rates of socioeconomic disadvantage
and impacts African-American and Hispanic student populations more often than other cohorts.
This presentation will explore several of the divisions identified and how they relate to student

performance in both years before the global health crisis and the year following the cancellation of

state assessment testing due to the pandemic.

- /

www.vsba.org




Accomack County

Albemarle County

Alexandria

Alleghany County

Amelia County

Ambherst County

Appomattox County

Arlington County

Augusta County

Bath County

Bedford County

Bland County

2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022

51.64%
46.07%
42.78%
29.44%
31.68%
27.45%
60.77%
62.96%
58.46%
42.03%
40.83%
42.96%
47.53%
41.79%
48.38%
57.41%
49.02%
55.34%
52.32%
54.09%
46.45%
32.10%
22.68%
32.27%
39.66%
34.58%
43.06%
52.30%
60.27%
59.56%
35.68%
37.40%
40.39%
44.57%
50.75%

43.53%

School Divisions: A Snapshot

5,116
4,864
4,752
14,013
13,532
13,749
15,793
15,845
15,712
2,084
1,952
1,911
1,761
1,627
1,635
4,078
4,045
3,970
2,221
2,272
2,338
27,434
26,833
27,045
10,407
10,150
9,931
543
521
502
9,634
9,175
9,009
736
670
719

Botetourt County

Bristol

Brunswick County

Buchanan County

Buckingham County

Buena Vista

Campbell County

Caroline County

Carroll County

Charles City County

Charlotte County

Charlottesville

2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022

25.93%
32.84%
26.16%
60.72%
62.65%
67.05%
63.43%
77.81%
67.94%
62.80%
48.33%
58.92%
57.23%
17.97%
54.89%
43.57%
46.29%
45.21%
45.42%
44.05%|
47.84%
50.09%
51.17%
44.93%
58.83%
58.02%
63.77%
66.98%
53.47%
58.14%
57.41%
49.83%
52.82%
44.09%|
45.88%

46.74%

4,659
4,431
4,472
2,271
2,214
2,200
1,616
1,451
1,419
2,758
2,516
2,427
2,013
2,009
1,933

918

916

887
7,891
7,787
7,854
4,214
4,131
4,238
3,762
3,552
3,519

633

576

528
1,850
1,726
1,702
4,561
4,259
4,290

Chesapeake

Chesterfield County

Clarke County

Colonial Beach

Colonial Heights

Covington

Craig County

Culpeper County

Cumberland County

Danville

Dickenson County

Dinwiddie County

2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022

34.64%
33.36%
39.55%
32.03%
39.74%
34.02%
24.20%
27.28%
29.70%
55.14%
55.52%
59.68%
54.64%
60.88%
54.85%
39.16%
29.72%
27.23%
53.82%
55.13%
51.46%
45.89%
42.71%
48.95%
67.86%
56.83%
57.70%
55.79%
52.08%
10.93%
59.15%
52.21%
45.29%
52.75%
60.30%
77.18%

40,898
39,673
40,478
61,608
60,904
62,500
1,971
1,745
1,835
671
634
625
2,866
2,784
2,786
1,070
1,016
966
602
546
513
8,229
8,256
8,366
1,366
1,223
1,208
5,454
5,505
5,736
2,054
1,967
1,965
4,379
4,209
4,189



Essex County

Fairfax County

Falls Church

Fauquier County

Floyd County

Fluvanna County

Franklin County

Franklin

Frederick County

Fredericksburg

Galax

Giles County

2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022

65.28%
68.22%
51.26%
31.53%
27.75%
31.74%

8.74%

7.92%

7.94%
25.44%
25.26%
25.60%
47.65%
43.92%
43.41%
31.87%
41.19%
41.19%
45.64%
48.55%
46.17%
62.98%
64.11%
76.71%
37.92%
32.31%
41.31%
47.97%
81.52%
45.20%
60.64%
56.92%
59.04%
51.67%
46.70%

32.00%

School Divisions: A Snapshot

1,322
1,224
1,393

186,995

180,076

178,635
2,551
2,500
2,493

11,189
10,292
10,874
1,975
1,833
1,776
3,590
3,297
3,316
7,062
6,533
6,320
1,075
1,028
992
13,627
13,521
13,876
3,525
3,545
3,624
1,321
1,323
1,355
2,448
2,300
3,531

Gloucester County

Goochland County

Grayson County

Greene County

Greensville County

Halifax County

Hampton

Hanover County

Harrisonburg

Henrico County

Henry County

Highland County

2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022

36.54%
42.78%
43.80%|
27.31%
24.98%
27.16%
64.07%
58.60%
58.50%
43.79%|
47.58%
47.81%|
56.17%
72.30%
63.48%
100.00%
51.91%
56.15%
48.21%
54.35%
48.14%
18.86%)
26.19%
24.47%
68.85%
66.73%
60.05%
42.52%
45.38%
46.26%|
53.19%
60.04%
63.36%
64.88%
56.52%

45.51%

5,408
5,044
5,053
2,677
2,582
2,596
1,542
1,517
1,530
3,001
2,928
2,897
2,243
2,137
2,037
4,854
4,691
4,593

19,366

19,225

19,619

17,727

16,519

16,865
6,440
6,508
6,660

51,523

50,191

49,991
7,455
7,130
7,025

205
184
178

Hopewell

Isle of Wight County

King and Queen County

King George County

King William County

Lancaster County

Lee County

Lexington

Loudoun County

Louisa County

Lunenburg County

Lynchburg

2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022

54.23%
83.80%
70.81%
27.89%
31.43%
33.16%
52.11%
51.20%
41.75%|
32.72%
25.88%
25.29%
32.73%
35.58%
39.16%
61.62%
67.36%
62.97%
49.72%
49.21%|
64.90%
10.34%
28.82%
30.25%
18.96%
21.23%
22.40%
47.11%
50.70%
50.46%
62.28%
49.63%|
55.76%
51.68%
58.10%

61.91%

4,062
4,242
4,077
5,532
5,396
5,619

829
875
867
4,477
4,297
4,468
2,227
2,007
1,984
1,136
1,014
1,002
3,254
3,048
2,937
522
465
476

82,238

81,319

81,511
4,906
4,984
5,168
1,551
1,622
1,607
8,286
7,961
7,879



Madison County

Manassas Park

Manassas

Martinsville

Mathews County

Mecklenburg County

Middlesex County

Montgomery County

Nelson County

New Kent County

Newport News

Norfolk

2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022

43.09%
47.93%
46.45%
51.85%
60.11%
54.30%
49.59%
46.90%
41.08%
63.67%
71.66%
75.12%
48.21%
50.11%
48.84%
62.33%
59.49%
25.38%
41.24%
42.97%
58.74%
38.68%
40.36%
36.15%
52.41%
56.14%
60.21%
24.07%
24.41%
25.11%
44.88%
57.91%
57.55%
61.43%
67.94%
60.68%

School Divisions: A Snapshot

1,743
1,669
1,664
3,724
3,500
3,508
7,723
7,607
7,592
1,803
1,881
1,817
1,064
932
903
4,215
4,093
4,440
1,222
1,166
1,202
9,978
9,711
9,704
1,807
1,596
1,538
3,307
3,040
3,273
27,465
27,118
26,677
29,600
27,955

27,478

Northampton County

Northumberland County

Norton

Nottoway County

Orange County

Page County

Patrick County

Petersburg

Pittsylvania County

Poquoson

Portsmouth

Powhatan County

2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022

80.58%
79.15%
82.96%
54.68%
54.15%
54.36%
65.44%
54.47%
46.98%
65.35%
60.81%
62.83%
43.72%
44.85%
44.15%
50.54%
54.93%
48.82%
52.25%
46.68%
46.61%
74.76%
83.34%
75.64%
53.35%
56.39%
51.78%
17.53%
18.18%
20.83%
63.01%
63.46%
50.60%
21.35%
25.69%
20.53%

1,607
1,410
1,350
1,315
1,228
1,181
842
861
828
2,043
1,878
1,824
5,044
4,907
5,028
3,332
3,213
3,136
2,601
2,517
2,538
3,804
4,045
4,179
8,846
8,213
7,915
2,139
2,090
2,088
13,444
13,395
13,517
4,323
4,212
4,305

Prince Edward County

Prince George County

Prince William County

Pulaski County

Radford

Rappahannock County

Richmond County

Richmond

Roanoke County

Roanoke

Rockbridge County

Rockingham County

2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022

59.02%
41.30%|
55.82%
46.02%
49.98%
49.06%
40.42%
39.72%
44.39%
43.35%
43.79%
47.66%
46.48%|
38.53%
30.10%
35.66%
35.90%
43.43%
36.38%
44.56%|
48.81%|
66.15%
51.87%
57.93%
32.12%
27.89%
31.46%
51.46%
57.98%
59.31%
49.91%|
46.18%|
49.58%|
42.36%
36.69%
44.69%

2,079
1,949
1,917
6,360
6,099
6,141
90,709
89,577
90,135
4,081
4,010
4,041
1,646
2,520
2,701
802
766
753
1,314
1,306
1,350
23,497
28,226
21,179
14,121
13,692
13,731
13,754
13,854
13,722
2,843
2,711
2,634
11,930
11,354
11,310



School Divisions: A Snapshot

Russell County

Salem

Scott County

Shenandoah County

Smyth County

Southampton County

Spotsylvania County

Stafford County

Staunton

Suffolk

Surry County

Sussex County

2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022

63.38%
59.29%
63.14%
36.51%
40.10%
41.01%
55.83%
99.94%
100.00%
44.86%
52.28%
48.05%
54.87%
53.60%
54.96%
46.60%
45.33%
40.38%
38.66%
43.12%
42.74%
35.57%
37.11%
30.10%
46.72%
43.84%
35.44%
48.69%
49.57%
36.50%
60.29%
65.24%
55.40%
45.36%
59.23%

51.69%

3,785
3,552
3,456
3,958
3,828
3,799
3,534
3,538
3,537
6,030
5,769
5,679
4,332
4,110
4,052
2,869
2,610
2,600

23,683

23,036

23,794

29,485

29,395

30,473
2,637
2,607
2,740

14,265

13,869

14,048

758
679
657
1,078
1,045
975

Tazewell County

Virginia Beach

Warren County

Washington County

Waynesboro

West Point

Westmoreland County

Williamsburg-James City
County

Winchester

Wise County

Wythe County

York County

2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022
2019
2021
2022

56.85%
51.71%
60.39%
41.44%
41.13%
43.60%
46.72%
42.58%
45.05%
53.40%
61.94%
42.66%
66.53%
55.39%
54.60%
34.81%
36.07%
38.25%
68.99%
65.89%
51.73%
35.23%
37.57%
35.33%
64.36%
65.99%
60.83%
59.36%
54.29%
44.72%
49.61%
49.95%
48.71%
22.13%
24.69%

20.84%

5,653
5,432
5,420

68,624

65,612

65,498
5,302
5,160
5,172
7,093
6,760
6,735
2,940
2,914
3,022

813
804
813
1,651
1,548
1,531

11,813

11,152

11,322
4,357
4,269
4,143
5,755
5,542
5,765
4,076
3,858
3,833

12,972

12,492

12,874



State of Virginia — English Performance
2019

Loudoun
84.2%

In 2019, the last testing year prior to the COVID-19 pandemic of
2020, very few divisions in the Commonwealth were experiencing
low rates of passing. Those that were still showed passing levels in

the 40-50% range.

Highland 2
93.9% {
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60.4%
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State of Virginia — English Performance
2021

In 2021, the testing year immediately following the cancellation of
2020 testing due to the COVID-19 pandemic of 2020, shows many
more divisions fell into the category of higher levels of failure rates.

Of the divisions that saw these declines, it can also be noted that the
passing rate is closer to 30-40% and not as high as the 2019 values.
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State of Virginia — English Performance
2022

In 2022, test scores across the commonwealth saw improvement,
with some divisions moving out of the higher levels of incompetency,
while others either remained there or experienced additional
opportunities for improvement. As the first full year of a more
normal academic experience ended, many students improved
academically, while others continue to struggle.




State of Virginia — Mathematics Performance
2019

/ Loudoun
- 84.7%

In 2019, the last testing year prior to the COVID-19 pandemic of
2020, very few divisions in the Commonwealth were experiencing
low rates of passing. Those that were still showed passing levels in

the 30-40% range.

Highland
82.8% /

o Tazewell
w 89.1%
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State of Virginia — Mathematics Performance
2021

39.6%p,
v/

In 2021, the testing year immediately following the cancellation of
2020 testing due to the COVID-19 pandemic of 2020, shows many
more divisions fell into the category of higher levels of failure rates.
More concerningly, the same divisions saw their passing rates drop
into the 20-30% range.
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State of Virginia — Mathematics Performance
2022

Proficiency within the Mathematics assessment has significantly
improved, with a large majority of the divisions moving out of a level
of less aptitude and showing improvement after a more normal year.
However, there are divisions that remain in a less proficient

assessment range and have opportunity to improve their scores.
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> VSBA Region Snapshots and
VSBA Highlighted School Divisions

Leadership - Advocacy - Support

There are nine VSBA Regions representing the diversity of our great commonwealth. Our Task Force notes and acknowledges
the uniqueness of our regions as well as each of the 132 school divisions.

The remaining of the report provides a demographic overview of each region. To illustrate that every region warrants
attention, we highlight our regions and a school division within each of the nine with deeper analysis. Data identifies that
nearly all schools and every region have students living in challenging environments thus all who review our report have an
active role to play to ensure every student in Virginia reaches expectations.

Blue Ridge — Martinsville Southside — Brunswick County

Central — Nelson County Southwest — Scott County

Eastern — Lancaster County Tidewater — Norfolk City

Northeastern — Alexandria City Valley — Winchester City

Southern — Lynchburg City

www.vsba.org




Blue Ridge Region

Regional Divisions
Alleghany County
Bland County
Botetourt County
Craig County
Covington City

Floyd County
Franklin County
Giles County

Henry County
Martinsville City
Montgomery County
Patrick County
Pulaski County
Radford City
Roanoke City
Roanoke County
Salem City
Wythe County

2021 40.83% 1,952
2019 44.57% 736
Bland County 2020 B075% e
2022 43.53% 719
2021 32.84% 4,431
2019 39.16% 1070
Covington 2020 29072% T aege
2022 27.23% 966
2021 55.13% 546
2019 47.65% 1975
Floyd County 2024 A3I92% e
2022 43.41% 1,776
2021 48.55% 6,533
2019 51.67% 2448

Giles County 2021 A670% 2300

Martinsville 2024 7466% L een

Patrick County 2024 A668% sar

Pulaski County 2021 43.79% 4,010

2019 46.48% 1646
2021 38%% 2520
2022 30.10% 2,701
Roanoke 2021 57.98% 13,854
2019 32.12% 14121
01 278% 132
- 2022 31.46% 13,731

Salem 2021 40.10% 3,828

2019 49.61% 4076
2022 48.71% 3,833




Blue Ridge Region
Division Race & Ethnicity Breakdown

Danville Floyd County Franklin County

Roanoke Roanoke County

Henry County Martinsville Montgomery County Patrick County Pittsylvania County

Alleghany County Botetourt County Covington Craig County
105.0%

100.0%
5 1% s
25.0% o 5 .
- o 5% 8% A%
% % 2%
A
A
) " Y i o
o 3%
%
8% -I'fe
-
0.0%
p—
f—
.
15.0%
%
-

2018 2021 2022 2019 201 2022 2019 2021 2022 2018 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022

Enroliment Type

B Amer Ingian ---- Interestingly, the Blue Ridge region holds one division with not only
o fan the highest levels of socioeconomically disadvantaged youth, but also
W sk = o 07 JETE the highest percentage of African American students. Martinsville

I Hispanic
W Pacific isle Martinsville _—_ City also educates a Hispanic cohort that makes up more than 10% of

M Two or More 2022 75.12% 1,817 their student population. While Roanoke City is the closest division
Il white

% of Division Enrollment

201 2019 2021 2022 2021 2022 2019 2022 2019 2021 2022 2018 2021

2018 2021 2022 2018 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2018 2021




2021 40.83% 1,952
2019 44.57% 736
Bland County 2028 50:75% T ero
2022 43.53% 719
202  2616% 442
2019 39.16% 1070
Covington 2028 29729 T a0ae
2022 27.23% 966
2019 47.65% 1975
Floyd County 2028 431929 asss
2022 43.41% 1,776
2019 51.67% 2448
Giles County 2024 46:70% I 2800
2022 32.00% 3,531
2019 63.67% 1803
Martinsville
2022 75.12% 1,817
2019 52.25% 2601
Patrick County
2022 46.61% 2,538
Pulaski County 2021 43.79% 4,010
2019 46.48% 1646
2022 30.10% 2,701
Roanoke 2021 57.98% 13,854
2019 32.12% 14121
2022 31.46% 13,731
Salem 2021 40.10% 3,828

2019 49.61% 4076

2022 48.71% 3,833

Blue Ridge Region

Martinsville

2019

63.67%

1803

2022

75.12%

1,817



Blue Ridge Region

School Race & Ethnicity Breakdown — Martinsville

% of School Enrollment
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enrollment_type
B Amer Indian

B Asian

B Black
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B Pacific Isle
B Two or More
B white



Blue Ridge Region e
English Reading Student Performance — Martinsville B Pass Profiiont Rato
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Blue Ridge Region Test Result

B Pass Advanced Rate

English Reading Student Performance — Martinsville I Pass Profcient Rate
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Blue Ridge Region

B Fass Advanced Rate
Bl Pass Proficient Rata

Test Result

English Reading Student Performance — Martinsville

End-of-Course tests

Race/Ethnicity

RacelEthnicity

Race/Ethnieity

RacalEthnicity

Raca/Ethnicity Raca/Ethnicity

RacelEthnicity

AU

510}
Aue jo ueds|y

UBDpB WY UL
SLRELT:

UM

10}
fue jo yueds|y

UBDpBWIY UL Y
SERELT:

UM

AR
fue jo sueds|y

UBILIOWY/ UL
10 9819

UM

10}
fue jo oueds|y

UBILIBWIY/ UL
10 9818

UM

“1 Aue yo siuedsiy

UBILIBWIY/ UL

10 9818

UM

AR
Aue yo sjueds|y

UBILIBWIY/ UL
FERELE:

UM

=10
fue jo yueds|y

UBILIBWIY/ UL
FERELE:

100.00%

90.00%
80.00%
T0.00%
60.00%
00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%
0.00%

Unsay isal



Blue Ridge Region

Mathematics Student Performance — Martinsville

Test Result

80.00%

75.00%

T0.00%

65.00%

60.00%

35.00%

50.00%

45.00%

40.00%

35.00%

25.00%

20.00%

15.00%

10.00%

3.00%

0.00%

3 4 5 6 7 ]
All Students All Students All Students All Students All Students All Students

a 2 ] a a ]

14 £ 1< 14 14 13

@ @ @ @ @ @

3 k| B 3 3 B

@ @ @ @ @ @

< < < < < <

2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2019 2021 2022

Test Result
B Faz= Advanced Rate

[ Pass Froficient Rate



Blue Ridge Region

Mathematics Student Performance — Martinsville

Test Result
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Test Result

Blue Ridge Region
Mathematics Student Performance — Martinsville S
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Blue Ridge Region

SOL Results — Martinsville

Results by All Students
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English Reading
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Blue Ridge Region Test Result

B Fass Advanced Rate

SOL RES“ItS - MartinSVi"e B Fass Proficient Rate
Results by Economic Disadvantage

English Reading Mathematics
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Test Result

Blue Ridge Region Test Resul
SOL Results — Martinsville .
Results by Race / Ethnicity

English Reading
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Mathematics
Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 5 Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 5
Black or Hispanic of Black or Hispanic of Black or Black or
African/American  any race White African/American  any race White African/American  Hispanic of any race White Black or AfricaniAmerican  Hispanic of any race White African/American  White Black or African/American  Hispanic of any race White
80.00% 80.00%
60.00% 60.00%
H
$
4
)
g
40.00% 40.00%
. ) I I I
0.00% 0.00% I —
2 s 8§ 2 8 2 5 § 2 s @ ¢ Q4 2 5 d&d 2 s Q@ 25488 2 54
f &8 &8 &8 & R R 8 R & R ® R &8 R & R &8 R &8 R R’ & & 7



Central Region

Regional Divisions
Albemarle County
Buckingham County
Charlottesville City
Culpeper County
Fluvanna County
Greene County
Louisa County
Madison County
Nelson County
Orange County
Rappahannock County

Falls Church

4

1 Substantial decline in Socioeconomic Disadvantage between 2019, 2021, and 2022 is presumed to be the result of the CEP program, which
provided free lunch to all students, regardless of need, in the years of 2020 and 2021 citing the COVID-19 pandemic. Prior to, and after the
removal of, this waiver, families experiencing financial insecurity needed to complete an application and submit paperwork for a free or a
reduced meal. In the year of 2021, this was not necessary and therefore, no incentive to disclose was present.

2019 29.44% 14,013

27.45% 13,749

Buckingham County ;

Culpeper County 2021 42.71% 8,256

Greene County 2021 47.58% 2,928

47.11% 4,906

50.46% 5,168

Madison County

Orange County 2021 44.85% 4,907

35.66% 802



% of Division Enroliment

Enroliment Type

Ce ntral Region ::::;Indian

Division Race & Ethnicity Breakdown B s

B Facific Isle
W Two or More
Il White
Albemarle County Amherst County Augusta County Bath County Bedford County Buena Vista Campbell County Charlottesville Fluvanna County Greene County MHarrisonburg Highland County Lexington Loulsa County Lynchburg Nelson County Rockbridge County Rockingham County Staunton Waynesboro
105.0%
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2019 52.41% 1,807

2022 60.21% 1,538




Central Region

2019 29.44% 14,013

2022 27.45% Within the Central Region, three divisions can identify as challenged —
Charlottesville City and Louisa and Nelson County. These divisions have at
least one academic year of poverty over 50%, in the past four years.

Buckingham County 2021 17.97% 2,009

2019 44.09% 4,561

Within the Nelson County division, there are 4 different buildings
comprised of elementary, middle and high school levels. Of all the
schools, Clark Elementary School shows the highest-level socioeconomic
Culpeper County | 2021 42.71% 8,256 disadvantage population at 65.85%.

2022

2019

2022

Greene County 2021 47.58% 2,928

2019 52.41% 1,807

2022 60.21% 1,538

Madison County 2021 47.93% 1,669

Orange County 2021 44.85% 4,907

43.43% 753



Central Region

School Race & Ethnicity Breakdown — Nelson County

% of School Enrollment
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Central Region
English Reading Student Performance — Nelson County
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Central Region
English Reading Student Performance — Nelson County
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Central Region
English Reading Student Performance — Nelson County
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Central Region
Mathematics Student Performance — Nelson County
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Central Region

Mathematics Student Performance — Nelson County

Test Result
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Central Region
Mathematics Student Performance — Nelson County
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Central Region

SOL Results — Nelson County

Results by All Students
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Central Region

SOL Results - Nelson County

Results by Economic Disadvantage
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Central Region Test Result

B Fass Advanced Rate

SOL Results — Nelson County [ Pass Proficent Rate
Results by Race / Ethnicity

English Reading Mathematics
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Eastern Region

Regional Divisions
Caroline County
Colonial Beach Town
Dahlgren Dependents
Essex County
Gloucester County

King & Queen County
King George County
King William County
Lancaster County
Mathews County
Middlesex County
Northumberland County
Richmond County
Westmoreland County
West Point Town

Falls Church

(4

2019 50.09% 4,214

2022

44.93% 4,238

Colonial Beach 2021 55.52% 634

2019 65.28%

2022

Gloucester 2021 42.78% 5,044

UMY 2022 a3s0% 5053

2019 52.11% 829

2022 41.75% 867

2021 25.88% 4,297

UMY a0 2s29% 4468

2019 32.73% 2,227

2022 39.16% 1,984

Lancaster County 2021 67.36% 1,014

2019 48.21% 1,064

King George

2022 48.84% 903

o209 4124% 1,222

Middlesex County 2021 42.97% 1,166

. 2022 5874% 1,202

2019 54.68% 1,315

2022 5415%% 1,228

2022 54.36% 1,181
2019 3638%

Richmond County 2021 44.56% 1,306

2019 68.99% 1,651

2022 51.73% 1,531

West Point 2021 36.07% 804



% of Division Enrollment

Eastern Region
Division Race & Ethnicity Breakdown

Caroline County Colonial Beach Essex County Gloucester County King and Queen County King George County King William County Lancaster County Mathews County Middlesex County Northumberland County Richmend County West Point Westmoreland County
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Eastern Region

Lancaster County

2021 67.36% 1,014

2019 50.09% 4,214

2022

44.93% 4,238

Colonial Beach 2021 55.52% 634

2019 65.28%

2022

Gloucester 2021 42.78% 5,044

UMY 2022 a3s0% 5053

2019 52.11% 829

2022 41.75% 867

2021 25.88% 4,297

a0 2520% 4468

2019 32.73% 2,227

2022 39.16% 1,984

Lancaster County 2021 67.36% 1,014

2019 48.21% 1,064

King George

2022 48.84% 903

o209 4124% 1,222

Middlesex County 2021 42.97% 1,166

. 2022 5874% 1,202

2019 54.68% 1,315

2022 5415%% 1,228

2022 54.36% 1,181
2019 3638%

Richmond County 2021 44.56% 1,306

2019 68.99% 1,651

2022 51.73% 1,531

West Point 2021 36.07% 804



Eastern Region
Division Race & Ethnicity Breakdown — Lancaster County

Lancaster County Enroliment Type

W Amer Indian
B Asian

B Black

W Hispanic
B Pacific Isle
W Two or More
Il White
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Eastern Region
Test Result
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Eastern Region e
English Reading Student Performance — Lancaster County S
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Eastern Region Tost Result

B Pass Advanced Rate

English Reading Student Performance — Lancaster County I Pass Pofient Rate
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Eastern Region Fest Resul

B Faz= Advanced Rate

Mathematics Student Performance — Lancaster County IR Psss Prociont Rate
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Eastern Region Fost Resul
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Eastern Region N
Mathematics Student Performance — Lancaster County S
Race / Ethnicity
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Eastern Region

SOL Results — Lancaster County

Results by All Students
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Eastern Region

SOL Results — Lancaster County

Results by Economic Disadvantage
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Test Result

Eastern Region
SOL Results — Lancaster County P
Results by Race / Ethnicity
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Northeastern Region

Regional Divisions
Alexandria City
Arlington County
Fairfax City

Fairfax County

Falls Church City
Fauquier County
Fredericksburg City
Loudoun County
Manassas City
Manassas Park City
Prince William County
Quantico Dependents
Spotsylvania County
Stafford County

2019 60.80% 15,793

2022 58.46% 15,712

I 22.70% 26,833

T mam gms

2019 31.50% 186,995

2022 31.74% 178,635

Falls Church City 2021 7.90% 2,500

2019 25.40% 11,189

2022 25.60% 10,874

Fredericksburg 2021 81.50% 3,545

Towm wmaw ses

2019 19.00% 82,238

2022 22.40% 81,511

Manassas City 2021 46.90% 7,607

2019 51.90% 3,724

2022 54.30% 3,508

Prince William 2021 39.70% 89,577

T msw wms

2019 38.70% 23,683

2022 42.74% 23,794

Stafford County 2021 37.10% 29,395




% of Division Enrollment

Northeastern Region
Division Race & Ethnicity Breakdown
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Northeastern Region
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% of School Enroliment

Northeastern Region

School Race & Ethnicity Breakdown — Alexandria City
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Northeastern Region
English Reading Student Performance — Alexandria City Tost Rosul
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Northeastern Region Test Result

B Pass Advanced Rate

English Reading Student Performance — Alexandria City I Pass Pofient Rate
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Northeastern Region .

B Faz= Advanced Rate

English Reading Student Performance — Alexandria City P
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Northeastern Region -
Mathematics Student Performance — Alexandria City I Pass Advancea Rate

[ Pass Froficient Rate
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Northeastern Region -
Mathematics Student Performance — Alexandria City I Pass Advancea Rate
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Northeastern Region Tost Resu
. - . B Fass Advanced Rate
Mathematics Student Performance — Alexandria City B Pass Protcent Rat
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Northeastern Region B
SOL Results - Alexandria City ::::‘::':;:f:j:
Results by All Students

English Reading Mathematics
Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 5 Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 5
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Northeastern Region Test Rosult

B Fass Advanced Rate

SOL Results - Alexandria City I Pass Proficient Rate
Results by Economic Disadvantage
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Northeastern Region

SOL Results - Alexandria City

Results by Race / Ethnicity
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Southern Region

Regional Divisions
Ambherst County
Appomattox County
Bedford County
Campbell County
Charlotte County
Danville City

Halifax County
Lynchburg City
Lunenburg County
Mecklenburg County
Pittsylvania County
Prince Edward County

2019 57.41% 4,078

2022 55.34% 3,970

2021 54.09% 2,272

2019 35.68% 9,634

2022 40.39% 9,009

2021 44.05% 7,787

2019 57.41% 1,850

2022 52.82% 1,702

Danville 2021 52.08% 5,505

2019 100.00% 4,854

Appomattox
County

Campbell
County

2022 56.15% 4,593
LU 2021 49.63% 1,622
MY ssaew w607
2019 51.68% 8,286
2022 61.91% 7,879
Mecklenburg 2021 59.49% 4,093
MY asasw 4o
2019 53.35% 8,846
2022 51.78% 7,915

. 2019 59.02%
Gl EIL 2021 41.30% 1,049

County



Southern Region
Division Race & Ethnicity Breakdown

Amherst County Appomattox County Bedford County Campbell County Charlotte County Danville Halifax County Lunenburg County

Lynchburg Mecklenburg County Pittsylvania County Prince Edward County
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% of School Enrollment

Southern Region

School Race & Ethnicity Breakdown — Lynchburg
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Southern Region
English Reading Student Performance — Lynchburg B Fase Advanced Rls
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Southern Region o
English Reading Student Performance — Lynchburg S
Economically Disadvantaged
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Southern Region -

B Faz= Advanced Rate

English Reading Student Performance — Lynchburg S
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Test Result

Southern Region
Mathematics Student Performance — Lynchburg S
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Southern Region o
Mathematics Student Performance — Lynchburg A
Economically Disadvantaged
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Test Result

Southern Region

B Faz= Advanced Rate
[ Pass Froficient Rate

Mathematics Student Performance — Lynchburg
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Southern Region

SOL Results - Lynchburg

Results by All Students
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Southern Region
SOL Results - Lynchburg
Results by Economic Disadvantage
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Test Result

Southern Region

B Fass Advanced Rate
B Fass Proficient Rate

SOL Results - Lynchburg

Results by Race / Ethnicity
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Southside Region

Regional Divisions

Amelia County

Brunswick County

Charles City County
Chesterfield County
Colonial Heights City
Cumberland County
Dinwiddie County
Goochland County
Greensville/Emporia County
Hanover County

Henrico County

Hopewell City

New Kent County

Nottoway County
Petersburg City

Powhatan County

Prince George County
Richmond City

2019 60.80% 15,793

Brunswick
County

2021 22.70% 26,833

31.50% 186,995
31.74% 178,635

Chesterfield
County

11,189

10,874

Cumberland
County

Goochland
County

54.30% 3,508

Hanover County 2021 39.70% 89,577

Hopewell

2021 37.10% 29,395




% of Divislon Enrollment

Southside Region
Division Race & Ethnicity Breakdown
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Southside Region
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Southside Region

School Race & Ethnicity Breakdown — Brunswick County

% of School Enroliment
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Southside Region -
English Reading Student Performance — Brunswick County I Pass Advances Rate
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Southside Region Test Result
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English Reading Student Performance — Brunswick County B Pass Potcint Rate
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English Reading Student Performance — Brunswick County I Pass Advanced Rat
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Mathematics Student Performance — Brunswick County I Pass Advanced Rat
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SOL Results — Brunswick County Il Pass Proficient Rate
Results by All Students
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SOL Results — Brunswick County
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Southwest Region

Regional Divisions
Bland County
Bristol City
Buchanan County
Carroll County
Dickenson County
Galax City

Giles County
Grayson County
Lee County

Norton City

Pulaski County
Radford City
Russell County
Scott County
Smyth County
Tazewell County
Washington County
Wise County
Wythe County

Falls Church

2019 44.57% 736

2020 0 507% 670

2022 43.53% 719

2019 0 e072% 227

Bristol City 2021 62.65% 2,214
L 67.05%

2019 62.80% 2,758
2022 58.92% 2,427
019 L 588% 3762

Carroll County 2021 58.02% 3,552
202 . 6377% 3519
2019 59.15% 2,054
000 s21% 197
- 2022 45.29% 1,965
2019 . 6064% 1321
Galax City 2021 56.92% 1,323
2022 59.04% 1355
2019 51.67% 2,448
2020 4670% 2300
019 . 6407% 154
Grayson County 2021 58.60% 1,517
202 . 5850% 1530
2019 49.72% 3,254
2020 L 4921% 3048
- 2022 64.90% 2,937
2009 L es44%  8&
Norton City 2021 54.47% 861
2022 0 4698% 828
2019 43.35% 4,081
000 m7% 4010
2022 47.66% 4,041

019 . 46.48%
Radford City 2021 38.53% 2,520
202 . 3010% 2701
2019 63.38% 3,785
000 5929% 3582
2022 63.14% 3,456
2009 0 5583% 3534
Scott County 2021 99.94% 3,538
202 . 10000% 3537
2019 54.87% 4,332
000 s360% 4110
2022 54.96% 4,052

2019 . 56.85%
Tazewell County 2021 51.71% 5,432
2022 . 603% 542
2019 53.40% 7,093
000 6194% 6760
2022 42.66% 6,735
2009 5936% 5755
wise County 2021 54.29% 5,542
202 . 4% 5765
2019 49.61% 4,076

2022 48.71% 3,833
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Southwest Region
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Southwest Region
Division Race & Ethnicity Breakdown — Scott County
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Southwest Region o
English Reading Student Performance — Scott County I Pass Advanced Rate

[ Pass Froficient Rate
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English Reading Student Performance — Scott County I Pass Advanced Rate

Bl Pass Proficient Rata

3 4 5 1] T 8
E ieally Di aged E ically Disadvantaged Ecenemically Disad taged E ieally Di aged E ically Disadvantage d Ecenemically Dizsadvantaged
3 £ $ 3 £ $

75.00%
70.00%
65.00%
60.00%
55.00%
50.00%
] o
g
40.00%
35.00%
30.00%
25.00%
20.00%
15.00%
10.00%
5.00%
0.00%
2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022



Southwest Region Test Result
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Mathematics Student Performance — Scott County
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Southwest Region Test Result

B Faz= Advanced Rate

Mathematics Student Performance — Scott County B Pass PofcientRate
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Southwest Region

Mathematics Student Performance — Scott County

Test Result

90.00%

80.00%

T0.00%

60.00%

50.00%

40.00%

30.00%

20.00%

10.00%

0.00%

3 4
Raece/Ethnieity Racel/Ethnicity

2 2
H H

Hispanic of any
race

Hispanic of any
race

5
Race/Ethnieity

2
H

1]
Race/Ethnieity

2
H

Hispanic of any

race

T
Racel/Ethnicity

2
H

Test Result
B Faz= Advanced Rate

[ Pass Froficient Rate
8
Race/Ethnicity

2
H

2021 2019 2021 2022 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022



Southwest Region Test Result

B Fass Advanced Rate

SOL Results — Scott County B Poce rofent Rat
Results by All Students

English Reading Mathematics
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SOL Results — Scott County =P
Results by Economic Disadvantage
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Southwest Region

SOL Results — Scott County

Results by Race / Ethnicity
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Tidewater Region

Regional Divisions
Accomack County
Chesapeake City
Franklin City

Hampton City

Isle of Wight County
Newport News City
Norfolk City
Northampton County
Poquoson City
Portsmouth City
Southampton County
Suffolk City

Surry County

Sussex County

Virginia Beach City
Williamsburg/James City
County
York County

Chesapeake 2021 33.36% 39,673

Hampton 2021 54.35% 19,225

-2022 33.16% 5,619

Newport News 2021 57.91% 27,118

61.43% 29,600
60.68% 27,478
it 2019 80s8% 1607
TR g 79.15% 1,410
County

Portsmouth 2021 63.46% 13,395




Tidewater Region
Division Race & Ethnicity Breakdo
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Tidewater Region

2019 51.64% 5,116

2022 42.78% 4,752

Chesapeake 2021 33.36% 39,673

2019 62.98% 1,075

2022 76.71% 992

Hampton 2021 54.35% 19,225

2019 27.89%

2022 33.16%

Newport News 2021 57.91% 27,118

2019 61.43%

- s ----
R b 79.15% 1,410
County 2019 61.43% 29,600

2022 60.68% 27,478

2019 17.53%

2022 20.83%
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2019 46.60%

40.38%

Suffolk 2021 49.57% 13,869




% of School Enrollment

Tidewater Region
School Race & Ethnicity Breakdown — Norfolk City
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Tidewater Region o
English Reading Student Performance — Norfolk City P
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Tidewater Region Test Result

B Pass Advanced Rate

English Reading Student Performance — Norfolk City B Pass Potcint Rate
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Tidewater Region -
Mathematics Student Performance — Norfolk City BN Pass Advanced Rate

[ Pass Froficient Rate

3 4 5 6 7 8
Al Students All Students All Students All Students All Students All Students

2 ] a8 a 2 ]

1= s 1= 14 1= s

@ o @ @ @ o

E B B 3 E B

@ @ @ @ @ @

< < < < < <

75.00%
T0.00%
65.00%

60.00%

50.00%
45.00%
35.00%
30.00%
25.00%
20.00%
15.00%
10.00%
. I
0.00%
2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022

Test Result
&
g




Tidewater Region Test Result

B Faz= Advanced Rate

Mathematics Student Performance — Norfolk City B Pass PofcientRate
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Tidewater Region

B Faz= Advanced Rate
[ Pass Froficient Rate

Test Result

Mathematics Student Performance — Norfolk City
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Tidewater Region Test Result
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Tidewater Region

SOL Results — Norfolk City

Results by Economic Disadvantage
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Tidewater Region

B Fass Advanced Rate
[ Pass Proficient Rate

SOL Results — Norfolk City

Results by Race / Ethnicity
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Valley Region

Regional Divisions
Augusta County
Bath County

Buena Vista City
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Shenandoah County
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Warren County
Waynesboro City
Winchester City

Falls Church

4

2019 39.66% 10,407
C a1 mass 1010
2022 43.06% 9,031
Bath County 2021 60.27% 521
s,
2019 43.57%
TR
2022 45.21% 887
-7/ B
Clarke County 2021 27.28% 1,745
- 2019 37.92% 13,627
2022 41.31% 13,876
Harrisonburg 2021 66.73% 6,508
- 2019 64.88% 205
T
2022 45.51% 178
o s2
Lexington 2021 28.82% 465

- 2019 50.54% 3,332
2022 48.82% 3,136
019 4991% 2843
Rockbridge County 2021 46.18% 2,711
202 a9se% 263
- 2019 42.36% 11,930
C om0 e 11se
2022 44.69% 11,310
© 2019 s4se% 6030
Shenandoah County 2021 52.28% 5,769
- 2019 46.72% 2,637
.21
2022 35.44% 2,740
. 19
Warren County 2021 42.58% 5,160
. 02 asos%
- 2019 66.53% 2,940
020 ss39% 2914
2022 54.60% 3,022
. a9 ea3e% 437
Winchester 2021 65.99% 4,269



% of Division Enrollment

Valley Region
Division Race & Ethnicity Breakdown
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Valley Region
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Valley Region

School Race & Ethnicity Breakdown — Winchester City
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Test Result

Valley Region
English Reading Student Performance — Winchester City P
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Valley Region Test Result

B Pass Advanced Rate

English Reading Student Performance — Winchester City B Pass Pofient Rae
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Valley Region .
Mathematics Student Performance — Winchester City S

3 4 5 6 7 8
All Students All Students All Students All Students All Students All Students
a2 & a2 & 2 a
=4 =4 E e E e
@ @ o @ a @
E 2 E ! E E
@ @ @ @ @ @
< < < < < <

80.00%

T0.00%

60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2018 2021 2022

Test Result



Valley Region Test Result
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Mathematics Student Performance — Winchester City B Pass Protcent Rat
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Valley Region

B Faz= Advanced Rate
[ Pass Froficient Rate

Test Result

Mathematics Student Performance — Winchester City
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Valley Region Test Rosult
B Fass Advanced Rate

SOL Results — Winchester City I Pass Proficent Rato
Results by All Students
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Valley Region

SOL Results — Winchester City

Results by Economic Disadvantage
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Valley Region

Test Result
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